Other related parties of TCC Group (3,999)  (3,617)
PNB Group (7,328)  (4,600)

*   PNB is deemed a related party to F&NHB by virtue of PNB holding 22,731,400 shares as of

30 June 2019 through Amanahraya Trustees Berhad, representing 6.20% equity interest in
F&NHB and having representation on the Board of Directors of F&NHB.

(The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank).

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 3 2018/19   Page 19 of 26

Schedule F : Selected Explanatory Notes Pursuant to MFRS 134 (cont'd)

21. Change in comparatives

The comparatives for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2019 have been restated as
follows:

RM’000

As
previously

stated

Adjustments

As
restated

(a)
MFRS 9

(b)
MFRS 15

Consolidated income statement:

For the quarter ended 30 June 2018

Revenue

1,029,747 - (67,862) 961,885
Cost of sales

(683,705) - 1,132 (682,573)
Operating expenses

(241,677) - 66,730 (174,947)

For the nine months ended 30 June 2018

Revenue

3,113,219 - (189,902) 2,923,317

Cost of sales

(2,074,558) - 3,596 (2,070,962)

Operating expenses

(730,161) - 186,306 (543,855)

Consolidated statement of
financial position:

As at 30 September 2018

Trade and other payables 620,310 - 6,920 627,230

Share capital and reserves 2,312,336 - (6,920) 2,305,416

Retained earnings 1,393,615 - (6,920) 1,386,695

As at 1 October 2017

Trade and other payables
Share capital and reserves

628,685

- 8,335 637,020

Share capital and reserves

2,132,558

- (8,335) 2,124,223

Consolidated statement of
changes in equity:

As at 1 October 2018

Retained earnings

1,393,615

(2,003)  (6,920) 1,384,692

As at 1 October 2017

Retained earnings

1,218,891

- (8,335) 1,210,556

Segment revenue:

For the quarter ended 30 June 2018

F&B Malaysia

594,061 - (48,165) 545,896

F&B Thailand

435,413 - (19,697) 415,716

For the nine months ended 30 June 2018

F&B Malaysia

1,776,266 - (127,959) 1,648,307

F&B Thailand

1,336,105 - (61,943) 1,274,162

Segment liabilities:

As at 30 September 2018

F&B Malaysia

353,420

- 6,920

360,340

As at 1 October 2017

F&B Malaysia

386,470 - 8,335 394,805

(a)  Adjustments pursuant to the adoption of MFRS 9 Financial Instruments.
(b)  Adjustments pursuant to the adoption of MFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers.

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 3 2018/19   Page 20 of 26

Schedule G : Additional Disclosures in Compliance with Main Market Listing